Advances in Concrete Construction, Vol. 6, No. 1 (2018) 47-68
DOI: https://doi.org/10.12989/acc.2018.6.1.047                                                                                                  47
Copyright © 2018 Techno-Press, Ltd.
Mechanical and durability properties of marine concrete
using fly ash and silpozz
T. Jenaa and K.C. Panda
*

testing. Workability of fresh concrete was measured by slump test and compaction factor test just
after mixing. It was observed that the slump value varied between 34 to 42 mm and the
compaction factor varied between 85.00 to 96.00%. The details of concrete mix quantities in kg/m
3
along with slump value and compaction factor are shown in Table 6.
2.3 Specimen preparation and curing condition
Standard concrete cubes of size 150 mm × 150 mm× 150 mm were used for measuring the
compressive strength. For the split tensile strength the concrete cylinders of size 100 mm diameter
and 200 mm height were taken and concrete beams of size 100 mm × 100 mm × 500 mm were
employed for determination of flexural strength. The compressive strength was determined for
cube samples after 7, 28, 90, 180 and 365 days of NWC. The flexural and split tensile strength was
tested at the age of 7, 28 and 90 days of NWC for the samples of prism and cylinder respectively.
Table 5 Details of cementitious materials with SP
Mix Identity Cement (%) FA (%) Silpozz (%) SP (%)
MC100F0S0 100 0 0 -
M1C90F0S10 90 0 10 0.20
M1C80F0S20 80 0 20 0.29
M1C70F0S30 70 0 30 0.40
M1C60F0S40 60 0 40 0.60
M1C80F10S10 80 10 10 0.22
M1C70F10S20 70 10 20 0.33
M1C60F10S30 60 10 30 0.47
M1C50F10S40 50 10 40 0.72
M1C70F20S10 70 20 10 0.25
M1C60F20S20 60 20 20 0.38
M1C50F20S30 50 20 30 0.56
M1C60F30S10 60 30 10 0.30
M1C50F30S20 50 30 20 0.46
51
T. Jena and K.C. Panda
Table 6 Details of mix quantity with slump value and compaction factor (%)
Mix Identity